## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER :: PHE & WS DIVISION :: SEPPA-790102 ::

No. EES/PHE/NIT(JJM)/2023-24/04-13

Dated Seppa, the 13<sup>th</sup> Apr' 2023

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Seppa invites on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh as per **The Arunachal Pradesh District Based Entrepreneurs and professionals (Incentives, Development & Promotional) (Amendment) Act, 2020** SCHEDULE (See Section 3 (1)), sealed item rate tender from approved & eligible contractors registered with CPWD/PWD/NBCC/NEEPCO/NHPC/BRO/BSNL etc.

Package No.	Name of work	Tender Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (1% of Estimated Cost)	Time allowed for Completion	Last date & time for submission of tender documents	Time & date of opening of tender	Place of opening of tender	Cost of bids document (Non- Refundabl e)	Class of Contractor
1	2	3		4	5	6	7	8	9
EES/NIT(JJM)/2023-24/ PKG-I	1) Providing Water Supply at Moya, Mebua(Takarpu),Naringwa papo,10 Kilo and Marapu Villages	Rs. 1,07,60,926.00	Rs. 1,07,609.26	4 (Four) Months	20/04/2023 (upto 1030 hours)	20/04/2023 (1100 hours onwards)	Office of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Seppa)	Rs. 2,000.00	All registered contractor in Class III & II categories domicile within the territorial jurisdiction 10-Seppa (East) A/C
EES/NIT(JJM)/2023-24/ PKG-II	1) Providing Water Supply at Mebuwa, Neping- II, Piwa, Serungwa and Yudung Langta Villages	Rs. 1,00,53,000.00	Rs. 1,00,530.00	4 (Four) Months	20/04/2023 (upto 1030 hours)	20/04/2023 (1100 hours onwards)	Office of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Seppa)	Rs. 2,000.00	All registered contractor in Class III & II categories domicile within the territorial jurisdiction 11-Seppa (West) A/C
EES/NIT(JJM)/2023-24/ PKG-III	<ol> <li>Providing Water Supply at Lamnio II, Lajja, Namchang Langpo, Waching, Nere and Yarko Khyora villages.</li> <li>Augmentation of treatment system &amp; supply level with households coverage at Pabing, Japu, Beyong, Laru, Pordung Sollung and Meorang villages.</li> </ol>	Rs. 1,79,88,400.00	Rs. 1,79,884.00	3 (Three) Months	20/04/2023 (upto 1030 hours)	20/04/2023 (1100 hours onwards)	Office of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Seppa)	Rs. 2,000.00	All registered contractor in Class III & II categories domicile within the territorial jurisdiction 8-Bameng (ST) A/C

1	2	3		4	5	6	7	8	9
EES/NIT(JJM)/2023-24/ PKG-IV	1) Providing Water Supply at Luthehwah, Keykassarwa, Keliwah and Nijilang villages.	Rs. 56,61,828.00	Rs. 56,618.28	4 (Four) Months	20/04/2023 (upto 1030 hours)	20/04/2023 (1100 hours onwards)	Office of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Seppa)	Rs. 2,000.00	All registered contractor in Class IV & III categories domicile within the territorial jurisdiction 8-Bameng (ST) A/C



## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

- 1 The tender paper shall be issued only on production of valid registration certificates of appropriate Class & ST/PRC certificates issued by the competent authority as proof of domicile within the territorial jurisdiction in accordance with Govt. notification no. 247, Vol XXVII, Nahalrlagun Dtd-02/11/2020.
- 2 The tender documents will be available in the office of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Seppa w.e.f 13/04/2023 to 19/04/2023 during office hours on all working days.
- 3 The last date for receipt of applications to purchase tender papers will be 19/04/2023 up to 1600 hours.
- 4 All guidelines as per The Arunachal Pradesh District Based Enterpreneur and Professional Act, 2020 shall be strictly followed. Special conditions & other terms & conditions of contract can be seen from the tender documents.
- 5 The Bids must be supported by Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). Tender shall not be opened, EMD is not supported in the bid documents.
- 6 The accepting authority reserved the rights to accept/reject any or all the application without assigning any reason thereof.

## 7 Application for purchase of tender documents must accompanied the following

- a) Latest GST filling & Income tax clearence certificate duly issued by the competent authority.
- b) GST registration for competent authority of Arunachal Pradesh/Central Government.
- 8 Last 2 (two) years experience of the execution of similar nature of work of the same amount.

Memo No. No. EES/PHE/NIT(JJM)/2023-24/04-13 Copy to:

- 1 The Mission Director (JJM Cell), PHE & WS Department, Itanagar for wide circulation & uploading in departmental webseries please (phedarunachal.org).
- The Chief Engineer, PHE & WS Department, Western Zone/Eastern Zone/Design & Planning)/Sanitation for wide circulation & uploading in departmental webseries please (**phedarunachal.org**).
- 3 The Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle, Naharlagun/Rupa/Along/Miao/Yachuli/Tezu/Pangin for circulation please.
- 4 The Deputy Commissioner, East Kameng District, Seppa for information please.
- The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Tawang/ Bomdila / Dirang / Lemmi / Itanagar /Yupia/ Sagalee/Palin / Sangram / Ziro /Raga / Daporijo / Kodukha / Likabali / Basar / Aalo / Mechuka / Pangin / Yingkiong / Pasighat / Roing / Anini / Namsai / Tezu / Anjaw / Bordumsa / Changlang / Khonsa / Longding for information please.
- 6 The Assistant Engineer, PHE & WS Sub-Division, Khenewa/ Seppa for information and necessary action.
- 7 Notice Board.
- 8 Office copy.

Executive Engineer
PHE & WS Division
Seppa